
557418-2023 Page 1/5

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 557418-2023 - Licitación
Noruega-Stavanger: Equipamiento y artículos médicos, farmacéuticos y de higiene personal
OJ S 178/2023 15/09/2023
Anuncio de licitación
Suministros

Base jurídica:
Directiva 2014/24/UE

Apartado I: Poder adjudicador

Nombre y direcciones
Nombre oficial: Helse Stavanger HF
Número de identificación fiscal: 983974678
Dirección postal: Postboks 8100
Localidad: Stavanger
Código NUTS: NO Norge
Código postal: 4068
País: Noruega
Persona de contacto: Espen Oseberg Hansen
Correo electrónico: espen.hanse.oseberg@sus.no

:Direcciones de internet
Dirección principal: https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx

Comunicación
Acceso libre, directo, completo y gratuito a los pliegos de la contratación, en: https://permalink.
mercell.com/211565672.aspx
Puede obtenerse más información en la dirección mencionada arriba
Las ofertas o solicitudes de participación deben enviarse por vía electrónica a: 
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx

Tipo de poder adjudicador
Organismo/oficina nacional o federal

Principal actividad
Salud

Apartado II: Objeto

Ámbito de la contratación

Denominación
New Stavanger University Hospital - IO-9140 Equipment for a flexible endoscope

Código CPV principal
33000000 Equipamiento y artículos médicos, farmacéuticos y de higiene personal

Tipo de contrato
Suministros

Breve descripción

https://ted.europa.eu/es/notice/-/detail/557418-2023
mailto:espen.hanse.oseberg@sus.no?subject=TED
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx


557418-2023 Page 2/5

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

New Stavanger University Hospital (New SUS) hereby invites tenderers to participate in an 
open tender contest, cf. the PPR § 13-1 (1) for IO-9140 equipment for flexible endoscopes for 
the first construction stage of the new university hospital at Ullandhaug in Stavanger.
The entire tender documentation can be downloaded from the following web hotel:
http://helsestavanger.itbase.no/SUS2023Anbudsmapper/ 
Username and password will be sent as "Additional Information' upon registration in the 
Mercell system.

Valor total estimado
Valor IVA excluido: 5 000 000,00 NOK

Información relativa a los lotes
El contrato está dividido en lotes: no

Descripción

Código(s) CPV adicional(es)
33100000 Equipamiento médico, , 33190000 Instrumentos y aparatos médicos diversos

, 33191000 Aparatos para esterilización, desinfección e higiene 33191100 Esterilizador

Lugar de ejecución
Código NUTS: NO0A1 Rogaland
Emplazamiento o lugar de ejecución principal: New Stavanger University Hospital, 
Ullandhaug.

Descripción del contrato
The contract concerns the procurement of a washing machine and drying cupboard for 
endoscopes for the New Stavanger University Hospital, as well as framework agreement for 
instrument-dependent consumables such as washing detergents and any other necessary 
chemicals. The framework agreement will be set up with the winning tenderer as agreed.
See C.2.1 Technical Description and C.2.2 Requirements Specification for further details.
The estimated value of the procurement is NOK 5 million excluding VAT.

Criterios de adjudicación
El precio no es el único criterio de adjudicación, y todos los criterios figuran únicamente en los 
pliegos de la contratación

Valor estimado
Valor IVA excluido: 5 000 000,00 NOK

Duración del contrato, acuerdo marco o sistema dinámico de adquisición
Comienzo: 15/11/2023 Fin: 01/05/2025
Este contrato podrá ser renovado: no

Información sobre las variantes
Se aceptarán variantes: no

Información sobre las opciones
Opciones: sí
Descripción de las opciones: 
See the tender documentation.

Información sobre fondos de la Unión Europea
El contrato se refiere a un proyecto o programa financiado con fondos de la Unión Europea: no

http://helsestavanger.itbase.no/SUS2023Anbudsmapper/


557418-2023 Page 3/5

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14. Información adicional

Apartado III: Información de carácter jurídico, económico, financiero y técnico

Condiciones de participación

Habilitación para ejercer la actividad profesional, incluidos los requisitos relativos a la 
inscripción en un registro profesional o mercantil
Lista y breve descripción de las condiciones: 
Requirement: Tenderers must be registered in a company register or a trade register in the 
country where the tenderer is established. Documentation requirement: Norwegian 
companies: Company Registration Certificate. Foreign companies: Proof that the company is 
registered in a trade or business register as prescribed by the law of the country where the 
tenderer is established.

Situación económica y financiera
Lista y breve descripción de los criterios de selección: 
Requirement: Tenderers must not have significant deviations in its reporting obligations to the 
tax authorities.
Requirement: Tenderers must have sufficient economic and financial capacity to fulfil the 
contract. Tenderers must as a minimum be credit worthy.
Nivel o niveles mínimos que pueden exigirse: 
Documentation requirement: Norwegian companies: The contracting authority will obtain 
expanded tax information from the Norwegian Tax Administration as documentation, on the 
basis of authority provided by the tenderer (see the annex 1.6). Tenderers must submit any 
approved repayment plan. Foreign tenderers: A certificate issued by the competent authority in 
the tenderer's home state certifying that the tenderer has fulfilled the obligations regarding fees 
in accordance with the laws of the state in which the tenderer is established. The 
documentation shall be submitted in Norwegian/Scandinavian/English. A translation must be 
attached to the original certificate.
Documentation requirement: The contracting authority will obtain a credit rating for Nordic 
applicants. The contracting authority subscribes to services from Bisnode (D&B). Tenderers 
must achieve a rating of A (creditworthy). Tenderers are expected to have familiarised himself 
with registered information about the company and by submission of the tender accept that the 
information will be obtained and form the basis of the assessment of the tenderer's financial 
situation. If there is doubt as to whether a tenderer meets the requirement, the contracting 
authority can demand further documentation of the economic capacity.Tenderers can be 
assessed separately in the case of mergers/take-overs/new establishments. Foreign 
tenderers: Applicants outside Scandinavia must themselves submit a credit rating that 
documents the requirement for credit worthiness equivalent to A - credit worthy.

Capacidad técnica y profesional
Lista y breve descripción de los criterios de selección: 
Requirement. Tenderers must have sufficient experience to execute the assignment.
Tenderers must have the necessary capacity and competence to meet the needs associated 
with implementation of the assignment.
Nivel o niveles mínimos que pueden exigirse: 
The requirement will be deemed as fulfilled if a tenderer can refer to three reference projects, 
preferably from the last 5 years, with the following characteristics: The tenderer has completed 
and had responsibility for equivalent deliveries. This requirement must be completely fulfilled 
by the company that will have the coordination role in the project for tenderers that submit a 



557418-2023 Page 4/5

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.3.

III.2.

joint tender, or that rely on other companies' resources to fulfil the qualification requirements. 
Documentation requirement: The contracting authority has prepared a form that tenderer must 
use to respond both to this qualification requirement and the selection criteria in point 4.4. 
(See Annex 1.1.) The form states what information tenderers must provide.
Documentation requirement: Tenderers must attach an overview of the staffing for this 
assignment, for example: - A description of the organisation for the assignment (organisation 
chart or similar), including planned staffing and/or key roles.

Condiciones relativas al contrato

Información sobre el personal encargado de la ejecución del contrato
Obligación de indicar los nombres y cualificaciones profesionales del personal asignado a la 
ejecución del contrato

Apartado IV: Procedimiento

Descripción

Tipo de procedimiento
Procedimiento abierto

Información sobre un acuerdo marco o un sistema dinámico de adquisición

Información acerca del Acuerdo sobre Contratación Pública
El contrato está cubierto por el Acuerdo sobre Contratación Pública: no

Información administrativa

Plazo para la recepción de ofertas o solicitudes de participación
Fecha: 13/10/2023 12:00Hora local: 

Fecha estimada de envío a los candidatos seleccionados de las invitaciones a licitar o a 
participar

Lenguas en que pueden presentarse las ofertas o las solicitudes de participación
Noruego

Plazo mínimo durante el cual el licitador estará obligado a mantener su oferta
Duración en meses: 4 (a partir de la fecha declarada de recepción de ofertas)

Condiciones para la apertura de las plicas
Fecha: 20/10/2023 12:00Hora local: 

Apartado VI: Información complementaria

Información sobre la periodicidad
Se trata de contratos periódicos: no

Información adicional

Procedimientos de recurso

Órgano competente para los procedimientos de recurso
Nombre oficial: Sør-Rogaland Tingrett
Localidad: Stavanger



557418-2023 Page 5/5

VI.5.

País: Noruega

Fecha de envío del presente anuncio
12/09/2023


